




 

 

      

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter - District Wise Abstract 

State : Himachal Pradesh  Sanction Year : 2016-2017 Batch : 2 Collaboration : Regular PMGSY 

Sr.No. District No of 
Works 

Road Length 
(Kms) / Bridge 
Length (Mtrs) 

MoRD Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

State Cost (Rs 
Lacs) 

Total Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Maint. Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Habs (1000+, 500+, 250+, <250, Total) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Road Proposals 

1 Bilaspur 11 49.960 2,156.37 239.60 2,395.97 239.58 (3 , 1 , 10 , 8 , 22) 

2 Chamba 17 108.130 5,679.87 631.11 6,310.98 461.78 (1 , 5 , 20 , 5 , 31) 

3 Kangra 26 105.955 6,418.86 798.40 7,217.26 721.27 (3 , 7 , 19 , 26 , 55) 

4 Kinnaur 8 64.030 2,882.52 320.29 3,202.81 320.25 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

5 Kullu 43 274.356 15,096.48 1,677.39 16,773.87 1,422.63 (0 , 4 , 9 , 15 , 28) 

6 Mandi 86 435.153 19,841.27 2,204.57 22,045.84 1,819.28 (0 , 2 , 27 , 18 , 47) 

7 Shimla 75 492.891 26,805.30 2,978.40 29,783.70 2,488.36 (0 , 1 , 31 , 24 , 56) 

8 Sirmaur 19 97.515 4,899.66 544.40 5,444.06 531.56 (0 , 1 , 4 , 0 , 5) 

9 Solan 27 212.780 8,791.96 976.88 9,768.84 945.88 (0 , 3 , 25 , 79 , 107) 

10 Una 2 6.550 358.26 39.81 398.07 39.80 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

Roads Total 314 1,847.320 92,930.55 10,410.85 1,03,341.40 8,990.39 (7 , 24 , 147 , 175 , 353) 

Long Span Bridge Proposals 

1 Chamba 1 110.000 373.55 87.63 461.18 0.00 -

2 Kangra 3 212.840 625.44 93.12 718.56 0.00 -

3 Mandi 6 139.500 532.63 59.19 591.81 0.00 -

4 Shimla 5 193.750 696.12 77.35 773.47 0.00 -

5 Solan 1 41.500 107.91 11.99 119.90 0.00 -

Bridges Total 16 697.590 2,335.65 329.27 2,664.92 0.00 -

Grand Total 330 Total Road 
Length:1847.320 
Kms 
Total LSB 
Length:697.590 
Mtrs 

95,266.20 10,740.12 1,06,006.32 8,990.39 (7 , 24 , 147 , 175 , 353) 
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter 

State : Himachal Pradesh  Sanction Year : 2016-2017 Batch : 2 Collaboration : Regular PMGSY Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms. 

Sr. Core 
Network No. 

Name of Road / Bridge Category 
(N/U) 

New 
Technology 

Road (Kms) / 
Bridge (Mtrs) 

Length 

Carriage 
Way Width 

Stage Const. CD Work 
(Nos) 

MoRD Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

State Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Total Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Maint. Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Habs (1000+, 
500+, 250+, 
<250, Total) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

Road Proposals 

District- Bilaspur 

Block- Gehrwin 

1 L129 L129-Plasla to Panyala Upgarde CC BLOCK 11.000 3.750 Complete 0 470.37 52.26 522.63 52.26 (0 , 0 , 4 , 1 , 5) 

2 L038 L038-Jajjer to Mekhwin New Cold Mix 
Technology 

1.500 3.000 Complete 9 92.94 10.33 103.27 10.32 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

3 L137 L137-Jhandutta Doam to 
Mukraina 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

2.570 3.000 Complete 11 154.59 17.18 171.77 17.17 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

4 L121 L121-Berthin to Plasla Upgarde CC BLOCK 8.000 3.750 Complete 0 341.01 37.89 378.90 37.89 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

5 L088 L088-Anand Ghat to Amora New Cold Mix 
Technology 

1.750 3.000 Complete 3 84.39 9.38 93.77 9.38 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Gehrwin Total 24.820 23 1,143.30 127.04 1,270.34 127.02 (0 , 0 , 8 , 3 , 
11) 

Block- Ghumarwin 

6 L079 L079-Dadhol to Jarora New Cold Mix 
Technology 

2.060 3.000 Stage II 0 58.26 6.47 64.73 6.47 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

7 L127 L127-Junala to Gallian New -- 2.360 3.000 Stage II 0 55.07 6.12 61.19 6.12 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

8 L072 L072-Nihari to Kallar Upgarde CC BLOCK 5.000 3.750 Complete 0 210.98 23.44 234.42 23.44 (0 , 0 , 0 , 3 , 3) 

9 L085 L085-Dangar to Barota Upgarde CC BLOCK 6.000 3.750 Complete 0 266.65 29.63 296.28 29.63 (1 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 1) 

10 L097 L097-Bara-Da-Ghat to 
Salaun 

Upgarde CC BLOCK 4.000 3.750 Complete 0 168.87 18.76 187.63 18.76 (0 , 1 , 1 , 0 , 2) 
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter 

Sr. Core 
Network No. 

Name of Road / Bridge Category 
(N/U) 

New 
Technology 

Road (Kms) / 
Bridge (Mtrs) 

Length 

Carriage 
Way Width 

Stage Const. CD Work 
(Nos) 

MoRD Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

State Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Total Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Maint. Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Habs (1000+, 
500+, 250+, 
<250, Total) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

11 L025 L025-Jhandot to Bum Upgarde CC BLOCK 5.720 3.750 Complete 0 253.24 28.14 281.38 28.14 (2 , 0 , 1 , 2 , 5) 

Block Ghumarwin Total 25.140 0 1,013.07 112.56 1,125.63 112.56 (3 , 1 , 2 , 5 , 
11) 

District Bilaspur Total 49.960 23 2,156.37 239.60 2,395.97 239.58 (3 , 1 , 10 , 8 , 
22) 

District- Chamba 

Block- Bharmour 

12 L051 L051-Byoti to Sulakhra New Cold Mix 
Technology 

5.670 3.000 Stage II 0 341.62 37.96 379.58 37.98 (0 , 1 , 1 , 0 , 2) 

Block Bharmour Total 5.670 0 341.62 37.96 379.58 37.98 (0 , 1 , 1 , 0 , 2) 

Block- Bhattiyat 

13 L097 L097-Dundhiara to Kehlu 
road 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

2.000 3.000 Stage I 10 149.31 16.59 165.90 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

14 L075 L075-Dharta Mour to Naloh 
road 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.830 3.000 Stage I 17 262.31 29.15 291.46 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

15 L053 L053-Kuthed to Saila road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.720 3.000 Stage II 1 207.54 23.06 230.60 23.07 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Bhattiyat Total 9.550 28 619.16 68.80 687.96 23.07 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

Block- Chamba 

16 L054 L054-Sahoo to Saloh road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

6.700 3.000 Stage II 0 323.50 35.94 359.44 35.94 (0 , 1 , 0 , 0 , 1) 

17 L044 L044-Mani Jhullada Kuthed 
road 

New -- 8.000 3.000 Stage II 2 373.38 41.49 414.87 41.48 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

18 L041 L041-Kiani Shakti Dehra 
road 

New -- 3.000 3.000 Stage II 0 156.01 17.33 173.34 17.33 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Chamba Total 17.700 2 852.89 94.76 947.65 94.75 (0 , 1 , 0 , 0 , 1) 
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter 

Sr. Core 
Network No. 

Name of Road / Bridge Category 
(N/U) 

New 
Technology 

Road (Kms) / 
Bridge (Mtrs) 

Length 

Carriage 
Way Width 

Stage Const. CD Work 
(Nos) 

MoRD Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

State Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Total Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Maint. Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Habs (1000+, 
500+, 250+, 
<250, Total) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

Block- Mehla 

19 L035 L035-Kiri to banjjial road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.000 3.000 Stage I 16 167.28 18.59 185.87 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

20 L062 L062-Bhanera Priungal 
Jatkari road 

New -- 3.500 3.000 Stage II 0 150.89 16.77 167.66 16.77 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

21 L047 L047-Galthan to Massu road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

4.000 3.000 Stage I 13 280.86 31.21 312.07 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 3 , 4) 

Block Mehla Total 10.500 29 599.03 66.57 665.60 16.77 (0 , 0 , 2 , 3 , 5) 

Block- Salooni 

22 L031 L031-Haluri to Kandhwara 
road 

New -- 4.100 3.000 Stage II 0 217.57 24.17 241.74 24.17 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

23 L059 L059-Bhalai to Dhar road New -- 3.500 3.000 Stage I 17 245.97 27.33 273.30 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

24 L061 L061-Bassa toNaral road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

13.600 3.000 Stage II 6 773.17 85.91 859.08 85.90 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

25 L057 L057-Near Salindri Bridge to 
Malur road 

New -- 11.500 3.000 Complete 21 855.97 95.11 951.08 95.11 (0 , 0 , 3 , 0 , 3) 

26 L071 L071-Dandi Bharai New -- 2.710 3.000 Stage I 9 191.69 21.30 212.99 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

27 L062 L062-Link road to village 
Dhugar 

New -- 3.300 3.000 Stage I 14 226.60 25.18 251.78 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Salooni Total 38.710 67 2,510.97 279.00 2,789.97 205.18 (0 , 0 , 6 , 1 , 7) 

Block- Tissa 

28 T02 T02-Tissa Sei Jhajjakothi 
road 

Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

26.000 3.000 Complete 20 756.20 84.02 840.22 84.03 (1 , 3 , 9 , 1 , 14) 

Block Tissa Total 26.000 20 756.20 84.02 840.22 84.03 (1 , 3 , 9 , 1 , 
14) 

District Chamba Total 108.130 146 5,679.87 631.11 6,310.98 461.78 (1 , 5 , 20 , 5 , 
31) 

District- Kangra 
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter 

Sr. Core 
Network No. 

Name of Road / Bridge Category 
(N/U) 

New 
Technology 

Road (Kms) / 
Bridge (Mtrs) 

Length 

Carriage 
Way Width 

Stage Const. CD Work 
(Nos) 

MoRD Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

State Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Total Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Maint. Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Habs (1000+, 
500+, 250+, 
<250, Total) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

Block- Baijnath 

29 L086 L086-Gowal Tikker to Suru New CC BLOCK 4.220 3.000 Complete 9 284.80 31.64 316.44 31.64 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

30 L037 L037-Link road from village 
Bir to Baragran 

New CC BLOCK 32.000 3.000 Complete 74 2,224.78 247.20 2,471.98 247.19 (0 , 0 , 1 , 4 , 5) 

31 L061 L061-Baijnath to Dhanag Upgarde CC BLOCK 3.400 3.000 Complete 8 151.96 16.88 168.84 16.88 (1 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 1) 

32 L085 L085-Amarpur to Kandral Upgarde CC BLOCK 2.400 3.000 Complete 10 107.86 11.98 119.84 11.98 (0 , 1 , 0 , 1 , 2) 

Block Baijnath Total 42.020 101 2,769.40 307.70 3,077.10 307.69 (1 , 1 , 2 , 6 , 
10) 

Block- Dehra Gopipur 

33 L030 L030-Tahal Khad to Ambara 
road 

New -- 4.000 3.000 Complete 14 262.17 29.13 291.30 29.13 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Dehra Gopipur Total 4.000 14 262.17 29.13 291.30 29.13 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block- Fatehpur 

34 L044 L044-Kharota to Banara 
road 

New Roller 
Compacted 
Concrete 
Pavement 

1.525 3.000 Complete 5 99.86 11.10 110.96 11.10 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

35 L096 L096-Rey khas to Beh New CC BLOCK 4.580 3.000 Complete 3 184.75 20.53 205.28 20.53 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

Block Fatehpur Total 6.105 8 284.61 31.63 316.24 31.63 (0 , 0 , 2 , 1 , 3) 

Block- Indora 

36 L051 L051-Dhangu to Majara road New CC BLOCK 6.000 3.000 Stage II 0 332.43 36.94 369.37 36.93 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Indora Total 6.000 0 332.43 36.94 369.37 36.93 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Kangra 

37 L046 L046-Kangra to Sadarpur Upgarde -- 2.020 3.750 Complete 1 57.90 46.11 104.01 10.40 (1 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 2) 

38 L045 L045-Kangra to Tanda Upgarde -- 3.750 3.750 Complete 3 161.69 47.54 209.23 20.92 (1 , 2 , 1 , 0 , 4) 
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter 

Sr. Core 
Network No. 

Name of Road / Bridge Category 
(N/U) 

New 
Technology 

Road (Kms) / 
Bridge (Mtrs) 

Length 

Carriage 
Way Width 

Stage Const. CD Work 
(Nos) 

MoRD Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

State Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Total Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Maint. Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Habs (1000+, 
500+, 250+, 
<250, Total) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

39 L060 L060-Sakrah to Damtehr Upgarde -- 5.000 3.750 Complete 18 236.12 42.15 278.27 27.83 (0 , 0 , 1 , 5 , 6) 

40 L022 L022-Ghanyara to Juhl New -- 2.060 3.000 Complete 8 130.37 14.49 144.86 14.49 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

41 L070 L070-Sipan Pat to Khart 
Khas 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

5.000 3.000 Complete 12 332.08 36.90 368.98 36.90 (0 , 0 , 0 , 8 , 8) 

Block Kangra Total 17.830 42 918.16 187.19 1,105.35 110.54 (2 , 2 , 4 , 14 , 
22) 

Block- Nagrota Bagwan 

42 L034 L034-Padhar to Niauda New CC BLOCK 
<BR/> Cold Mix 

Technology 

3.400 3.000 Complete 10 214.36 23.82 238.18 23.81 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

43 L075 L075-Radh to Panjlehar Upgarde -- 2.000 3.750 Complete 2 76.62 8.51 85.13 8.51 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

44 L076 L076-Panjlehar to Dhar Upgarde -- 3.000 3.750 Complete 5 122.98 13.66 136.64 13.66 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

45 L085 L085-Barwala to Thamba New CC BLOCK 1.500 3.000 Complete 5 81.05 9.01 90.06 9.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

46 L023 L023-Narwana to Kasba Upgarde CC BLOCK 2.000 3.000 Complete 4 88.11 9.79 97.90 9.79 (0 , 2 , 0 , 0 , 2) 

47 L030 L030-Tangh to Uthararan Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

2.000 3.000 Complete 6 80.16 8.91 89.07 8.91 (0 , 2 , 1 , 0 , 3) 

48 L094 L094-Gujrehara to Dadkar New Cold Mix 
Technology 

4.015 3.000 Complete 17 379.70 42.19 421.89 42.19 (0 , 0 , 0 , 3 , 3) 

49 L037 L037-Pathiar to Lakha 
Mandaol 

Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

1.735 3.000 Complete 6 77.03 8.56 85.59 8.56 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

50 L038 L038-Lakha Mandaol to 
Pantehr 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

1.720 3.000 Complete 7 96.35 10.71 107.06 10.70 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

51 L082 L082-Patial Kar Kaled Khas New Cold Mix 
Technology 

2.210 3.000 Complete 9 176.53 19.62 196.15 19.61 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

Block Nagrota Bagwan Total 23.580 71 1,392.89 154.78 1,547.67 154.74 (0 , 4 , 8 , 5 , 
17) 
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter 

Sr. Core 
Network No. 

Name of Road / Bridge Category 
(N/U) 

New 
Technology 

Road (Kms) / 
Bridge (Mtrs) 

Length 

Carriage 
Way Width 

Stage Const. CD Work 
(Nos) 

MoRD Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

State Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Total Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Maint. Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Habs (1000+, 
500+, 250+, 
<250, Total) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

Block- Nurpur 

52 L113 L113-Mamun Gurchal to 
Ther Nichali road 

New CC BLOCK 2.400 3.000 Complete 10 189.50 21.06 210.56 20.65 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Nurpur Total 2.400 10 189.50 21.06 210.56 20.65 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block- Panchrukhi 

53 L062 L062-Simbal to Mehala New CC BLOCK 1.660 3.000 Stage II 0 96.92 10.77 107.69 10.77 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Panchrukhi Total 1.660 0 96.92 10.77 107.69 10.77 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Rait 

54 L025 L025-Dhial to Bhatala New -- 2.360 3.000 Complete 15 172.78 19.20 191.98 19.19 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Rait Total 2.360 15 172.78 19.20 191.98 19.19 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

District Kangra Total 105.955 261 6,418.86 798.40 7,217.26 721.27 (3 , 7 , 19 , 26 , 
55) 

District- Kinnaur 

Block- Kalpa 

55 L027 L027-KSC Road to Batsari New -- 2.340 3.000 Stage II 3 125.33 13.93 139.26 13.92 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Kalpa Total 2.340 3 125.33 13.93 139.26 13.92 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Nichar 

56 L029 L029-Nigulsari to Tranda New -- 5.500 3.000 Stage II 4 222.53 24.73 247.26 24.72 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

57 L031 L031-Chaura to Majhgaon New -- 15.000 3.000 Stage II 7 573.43 63.72 637.15 63.71 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

58 L026 L026-Tapri to Punang New -- 5.000 3.000 Stage II 1 259.92 28.88 288.80 28.88 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Nichar Total 25.500 12 1,055.88 117.33 1,173.21 117.31 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter 

Sr. Core 
Network No. 

Name of Road / Bridge Category 
(N/U) 

New 
Technology 

Road (Kms) / 
Bridge (Mtrs) 

Length 

Carriage 
Way Width 

Stage Const. CD Work 
(Nos) 

MoRD Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

State Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Total Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Maint. Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Habs (1000+, 
500+, 250+, 
<250, Total) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

Block- Pooh 

59 L044 L044-Tydong Velly to 
Graming 

New -- 5.100 3.000 Stage II 5 254.99 28.33 283.32 28.33 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

60 L027 L027-NH22 to Dubbling New -- 4.990 3.000 Stage II 0 240.95 26.77 267.72 26.77 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

61 L039 L039-NH22 to Hango New -- 16.000 3.000 Stage II 0 698.34 77.59 775.93 77.59 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

62 L051 L051-Jangi To Asrang New -- 10.100 3.000 Stage II 1 507.03 56.34 563.37 56.33 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Pooh Total 36.190 6 1,701.31 189.03 1,890.34 189.02 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District Kinnaur Total 64.030 21 2,882.52 320.29 3,202.81 320.25 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District- Kullu 

Block- Anni 

63 L073 L073-Kandnal to Farbog New -- 2.435 3.000 Stage II 1 115.32 12.81 128.13 12.81 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

64 L074 L074-Farbog to Thach road New -- 3.070 3.000 Stage II 0 154.52 17.17 171.69 17.17 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

65 L070 L070-Panei to Jaboo New -- 3.720 3.000 Stage II 0 197.23 21.91 219.14 21.91 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

66 L067 L067-Haripur to Taluna New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.645 3.000 Stage II 1 172.84 19.20 192.04 19.20 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

67 L030 L030-Luri Tippledhar New -- 18.075 3.000 Stage II 0 848.07 94.23 942.30 94.23 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

68 L050 L050-Gugra to Dohvi New -- 10.400 3.000 Stage II 18 645.41 71.71 717.12 71.71 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

69 L042 L042-Kufridhar to Kohila New -- 3.900 3.000 Stage II 0 186.78 20.75 207.53 20.75 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

70 L081 L081-Karshaigad to Karshala New -- 4.210 3.000 Stage II 0 264.82 29.43 294.25 29.43 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

71 L080 L080-Chowai to Tipper New -- 3.450 3.000 Stage II 0 198.59 22.07 220.66 22.07 (0 , 0 , 0 , 5 , 5) 

72 L046 L046-Richathach to Shagagi New -- 1.900 3.000 Stage II 0 126.27 14.03 140.30 14.03 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

73 L078 L078-Sanvi to Muhan New Cold Mix 
Technology 

2.930 3.000 Stage II 0 185.74 20.64 206.38 20.64 (0 , 0 , 0 , 5 , 5) 
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74 L066 L066-Togi to Dhair New -- 1.975 3.000 Stage II 0 146.14 16.24 162.38 16.24 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

75 L032 L032-Anni Basta New Cold Mix 
Technology 

20.210 3.000 Stage II 21 1,114.37 123.82 1,238.19 123.81 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Anni Total 79.920 41 4,356.10 484.01 4,840.11 484.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 10 , 
10) 

Block- Banjar 

76 L053 L053-Pedcha to Dimber 
Chari 

New -- 6.000 3.000 Stage II 0 289.57 32.18 321.75 32.18 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

77 L035 L035-Sidhwan Godigad road 
upto Thanicher 

New CC BLOCK 9.640 3.500 Stage I 32 589.33 65.48 654.81 0.00 (0 , 1 , 0 , 0 , 1) 

78 L043 L043-Sainj to Manyashi road New CC BLOCK 6.000 3.000 Stage I 24 428.16 47.57 475.73 0.00 (0 , 1 , 0 , 0 , 1) 

79 L063 L063-Chalain to Devgarh 
road 

New CC BLOCK 7.000 3.500 Stage I 29 413.54 45.95 459.49 0.00 (0 , 1 , 1 , 0 , 2) 

80 L026 L026-Naglari to Sarchi road New CC BLOCK 16.465 3.000 Stage II 4 687.39 76.38 763.77 76.37 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Banjar Total 45.105 89 2,407.99 267.56 2,675.55 108.55 (0 , 3 , 1 , 0 , 4) 

Block- Kullu 

81 L078 L078-Khadka to Jethani 
road 

New CC BLOCK 2.990 3.000 Stage I 8 175.19 19.47 194.66 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

82 L043 L043-Bharai to Peej Rayal 
road 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

4.200 3.000 Stage I 12 247.11 27.46 274.57 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

83 L075 L075-Dohranallah to Barahar 
road 

New CC BLOCK 10.020 3.000 Stage II 3 506.01 56.22 562.23 56.22 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

84 L021 L021-Chharour nallah to 
Kashawri road 

New CC BLOCK 8.600 3.000 Stage II 0 443.11 49.23 492.34 49.24 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

85 L022 L022-Sarsari to Chong road New CC BLOCK 5.350 3.000 Complete 5 301.85 33.54 335.39 33.53 (0 , 1 , 0 , 0 , 1) 

86 L032 L032-Garsa Hawaighrat to 
Manjhli 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

1.800 3.000 Stage II 0 112.41 12.49 124.90 12.49 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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87 L023 L023-Chharour Nallah to 
Barogi 

New CC BLOCK 7.920 3.000 Complete 3 445.70 49.52 495.22 49.52 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Kullu Total 40.880 31 2,231.38 247.93 2,479.31 201.00 (0 , 1 , 3 , 1 , 5) 

Block- Naggar 

88 L063 L063-Solang Nallah to 
village Solang 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.750 3.000 Stage I 13 235.70 26.19 261.89 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

89 L062 L062-Burwa to Majhach road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.000 3.000 Stage II 2 170.22 18.91 189.13 18.91 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

90 L022 L022-Jagatsukh Bhanara 
road 

New -- 1.940 3.000 Stage II 1 101.25 11.25 112.50 11.25 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

91 L038 L038-Fozal Neri Kathi kukri 
road 

New CC BLOCK 6.400 3.000 Stage II 10 405.16 45.02 450.18 45.01 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

92 L025 L025-Naggar Rumsu road New CC BLOCK 8.060 3.000 Complete 2 295.25 32.81 328.06 32.80 (0 , 0 , 3 , 0 , 3) 

93 L057 L057-Soil to vill Tandla road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

5.250 3.000 Stage I 23 356.88 39.65 396.53 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

94 L043 L043-Pangan Shegli Kasheri 
road 

New CC BLOCK 13.270 3.000 Stage II 5 602.95 66.99 669.94 67.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

95 L060 L060-Fozal Dhara Runga 
road 

New CC BLOCK 4.600 3.000 Stage II 0 293.51 32.61 326.12 32.60 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Naggar Total 46.270 56 2,460.92 273.43 2,734.35 207.57 (0 , 0 , 5 , 0 , 5) 

Block- Nirmand 

96 L022 L022-Bakhan to Kharga road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

9.840 3.000 Stage II 1 663.26 73.70 736.96 73.70 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

97 L021 L021-Mangta to Kushwa road New -- 6.670 3.000 Stage II 17 467.80 51.98 519.78 69.05 (0 , 0 , 0 , 2 , 2) 

98 L050 L050-Mohali to Dhar via 
Sarga 

New -- 7.760 3.000 Stage II 4 478.01 53.11 531.12 53.11 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

99 L062 L062-Bahwa to Kathanda 
road 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

4.000 3.000 Stage II 1 170.87 18.99 189.86 18.98 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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100 L041 L041-Sirkoti to Bahwa road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.000 3.000 Stage II 1 138.20 15.36 153.56 15.35 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

101 L038 L038-Bagipul to Sarahan 
road 

New -- 11.180 3.000 Stage II 5 563.69 62.63 626.32 62.63 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

102 L032 L032-Sheguni to Sarahar 
road 

New -- 3.825 3.000 Stage II 5 223.51 24.83 248.34 24.83 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

103 L056 L056-Galed to Boong road New -- 3.120 3.000 Stage II 1 228.96 25.44 254.40 25.44 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

104 L077 L077-Kutal to Sharshah road New -- 9.786 3.000 Stage II 2 488.33 54.26 542.59 54.26 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

105 L057 L057-Panasha to Badgai road New -- 3.000 3.000 Stage II 1 217.46 24.16 241.62 24.16 (0 , 0 , 0 , 2 , 2) 

Block Nirmand Total 62.181 38 3,640.09 404.46 4,044.55 421.51 (0 , 0 , 0 , 4 , 4) 

District Kullu Total 274.356 255 15,096.48 1,677.39 16,773.87 1,422.63 (0 , 4 , 9 , 15 , 
28) 

District- Mandi 

Block- Balh 

106 L083 L083-Pari to Dharwahan 
road 

New -- 1.750 3.000 Stage I 9 90.90 10.10 101.00 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

107 L061 L061-Mohalta to Karrehri 
road 

New -- 2.800 3.000 Stage I 13 118.95 13.22 132.17 0.00 (0 , 1 , 1 , 0 , 2) 

108 L063 L063-Bag to Rathol road New -- 2.640 3.000 Stage I 12 109.13 12.13 121.26 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

109 L032 L032-Ghatta Sihan road New Gravel RBI 81 2.000 3.000 Stage II 0 83.07 9.23 92.30 9.23 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

110 L031 L031-Gagal to Stoh road New -- 3.850 3.000 Stage II 0 144.47 16.05 160.52 16.05 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

111 L056 L056-Chunahan to Malahanu 
road 

New -- 5.000 3.000 Stage II 3 191.29 21.25 212.54 21.25 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

112 L025 L025-Chakkar Chalah road New -- 3.000 3.000 Stage II 0 122.61 13.62 136.23 13.62 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

113 L035 L035-Kehad Rigar to Chawri 
road 

New Gravel RBI 81 3.000 3.000 Stage II 0 127.40 14.16 141.56 14.15 (0 , 1 , 0 , 0 , 1) 

114 L076 L076-Galma to Bushar New -- 1.600 3.000 Stage II 0 66.38 7.38 73.76 7.38 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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115 L078 L078-Taroh to Pipli road New -- 3.750 3.000 Stage II 9 194.71 21.63 216.34 21.63 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

116 L086 L086-Rewalsar to Dhiun road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

6.000 3.000 Stage II 3 344.79 38.31 383.10 38.31 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

117 L096 L096-Sarai to Banait road New -- 6.000 3.000 Stage II 5 285.35 31.71 317.06 31.71 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

118 L051 L051-Piplu to Maggar road New -- 2.800 3.000 Stage II 6 133.44 14.83 148.27 14.76 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Balh Total 44.190 60 2,012.49 223.62 2,236.11 188.09 (0 , 2 , 4 , 0 , 6) 

Block- Chachiot 

119 L059 L059-Taraur to Balhari New -- 4.900 3.000 Stage I 11 174.93 19.44 194.37 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

120 L027 L027-Kharsi to Dughal New -- 2.003 3.000 Stage I 8 87.88 9.76 97.64 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

121 L037 L037-Gadog Nallah to 
Barnog 

New -- 5.000 3.000 Stage I 16 330.86 36.76 367.62 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

122 L028 L028-Batha to Gadhiman New -- 6.000 3.000 Stage II 1 259.95 28.88 288.83 28.88 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

123 L071 L071-Link Road to Bassi 
Panchyat H Q 

New -- 10.000 3.000 Stage II 9 422.78 46.98 469.76 46.97 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Chachiot Total 27.903 45 1,276.40 141.82 1,418.22 75.85 (0 , 0 , 3 , 2 , 5) 

Block- Chauntra 

124 L072 L072-Balotu to Gwaila New CC BLOCK 3.500 3.000 Stage II 9 147.74 16.42 164.16 16.41 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

125 L095 L095-Sandha to Makankala New CC BLOCK 3.950 3.000 Stage II 1 167.58 18.62 186.20 18.62 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

126 L068 L068-Giuni to Parain New CC BLOCK 5.120 3.000 Stage II 2 209.43 23.27 232.70 23.27 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

127 L098 L098-Bhardaon to Gagoti New CC BLOCK 6.800 3.000 Stage II 5 283.71 31.52 315.23 31.52 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Chauntra Total 19.370 17 808.46 89.83 898.29 89.82 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Dharampur 

128 L071 L071-Link Road To Kuther 
Road 

New CC BLOCK 3.470 3.000 Stage II 2 162.83 18.09 180.92 18.09 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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129 L095 L095-Thana to Langerh Road New CC BLOCK 1.750 3.000 Stage II 0 87.27 9.70 96.97 9.69 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

130 L058 L058-Bhadyar To Morla Road New CC BLOCK 1.500 3.000 Stage II 2 59.68 6.63 66.31 6.63 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

131 L036 L036-Dharampur to Kalswai 
road 

New CC BLOCK 2.110 3.000 Stage II 4 94.34 10.48 104.82 10.48 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

132 L101 L101-Gehra to Jodhan Road New CC BLOCK 1.780 3.000 Stage II 1 91.22 10.14 101.36 10.13 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

133 L081 L081-Lambri To Sakhota 
Road 

New CC BLOCK 5.500 3.000 Stage II 9 281.27 31.25 312.52 31.25 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

134 L054 L054-Sanour To Fihar Road New CC BLOCK 6.000 3.000 Stage II 6 292.50 32.50 325.00 32.50 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

135 L059 L059-Touri Nala To Bheri 
Road 

New CC BLOCK 2.650 3.000 Stage II 1 121.64 13.52 135.16 13.51 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

136 L031 L031-Dhawali To Richhli 
Road 

New CC BLOCK 2.340 3.000 Stage II 5 121.05 13.45 134.50 13.45 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

137 L042 L042-Syoh to Khanaur road New CC BLOCK 3.000 3.000 Stage II 6 155.98 17.33 173.31 17.33 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

138 L022 L022-Kothwan To Chatraun 
Road 

New CC BLOCK 6.000 3.000 Complete 19 324.37 36.04 360.41 36.04 (0 , 0 , 0 , 3 , 3) 

139 L029 L029-Kamlah To Taurkhola 
Road 

New CC BLOCK 6.000 3.000 Stage II 14 310.98 34.55 345.53 34.55 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

140 L118 L118-Seoh to Beri New CC BLOCK 9.410 3.000 Stage II 12 413.32 45.92 459.24 45.92 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

141 L032 L032-Trohla To Bardana 
Road 

New -- 2.000 3.000 Stage II 1 86.12 9.57 95.69 9.56 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Dharampur Total 53.510 82 2,602.57 289.17 2,891.74 289.13 (0 , 0 , 0 , 3 , 3) 

Block- Drang 

142 L099 L099-Machhyal to Batari 
Bihun 

Upgarde -- 11.000 3.000 Complete 18 433.36 48.15 481.51 48.15 (0 , 0 , 3 , 4 , 7) 

143 L032 L032-Nagrota to Holu New -- 1.980 3.000 Complete 6 98.02 10.89 108.91 10.89 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

144 L072 L072-Balh to Kasla New CC BLOCK 5.120 3.000 Complete 17 253.24 28.14 281.38 28.13 (0 , 0 , 0 , 2 , 2) 

145 L078 L078-Sarahan to Siun New CC BLOCK 3.000 3.000 Stage II 7 124.44 13.83 138.27 13.82 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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146 L034 L034-Bara Gaon to 
Padwahan 

New CC BLOCK 15.000 3.000 Stage II 15 668.91 74.32 743.23 74.32 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

147 L051 L051-Kunduni to Bhalyandra New -- 3.000 3.000 Stage II 3 144.03 16.00 160.03 16.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

148 L026 L026-Tikkan to 
Shilhbhadwani 

New CC BLOCK 16.110 3.000 Complete 47 758.06 84.23 842.29 84.23 (0 , 0 , 3 , 5 , 8) 

149 L080 L080-Banogi to Chaila New CC BLOCK 5.000 3.000 Stage I 16 199.71 22.19 221.90 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

150 L086 L086-Jhand to Lagdhar New CC BLOCK 5.000 3.000 Stage I 18 267.41 29.71 297.12 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Drang Total 65.210 147 2,947.18 327.46 3,274.64 275.54 (0 , 0 , 10 , 11 , 
21) 

Block- Gopalpur 

151 L023 L023-Dabrog Ghadyani To 
Badar Road 

New CC BLOCK 6.000 3.000 Stage II 1 205.96 22.88 228.84 22.88 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

152 L046 L046-Ambi Pingla Road New -- 4.000 3.000 Stage II 7 162.89 18.10 180.99 18.09 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

153 L079 L079-Khudla Dhatoli Road New Panelled 
Cement 
Concrete 

2.500 3.000 Stage II 1 85.19 9.47 94.66 9.46 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

154 L060 L060-Ambalagalu to 
Andharara road 

New Panelled 
Cement 
Concrete 

6.000 3.000 Stage II 13 309.80 34.42 344.22 34.42 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

155 L033 L033-Bari ro Sain road New Panelled 
Cement 
Concrete 

3.500 3.000 Stage II 6 180.05 20.01 200.06 20.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

156 L091 L091-Link To Patta New -- 1.500 3.000 Stage II 1 63.26 7.03 70.29 7.02 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

157 L033 L033-Kotlu to Gopalpur 
road 

New Panelled 
Cement 
Concrete 

4.420 3.000 Stage II 10 148.55 16.51 165.06 16.50 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

158 L054 L054-Chandesh to Tapoun 
Road (VR054(MRL)) 

New -- 1.750 3.000 Stage II 4 75.37 8.37 83.74 8.37 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

159 L022 L022-Sarkaghat To Lakanu 
Road 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

2.500 3.000 Stage II 3 118.25 13.14 131.39 13.13 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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160 L078 L078-Mandoli To Baswater 
Jamnoun Road 

New CC BLOCK 3.500 3.000 Stage II 3 164.07 18.23 182.30 18.23 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Gopalpur Total 35.670 49 1,513.39 168.16 1,681.55 168.10 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Karsog 

161 L029 L029-Teban to Jea New -- 3.300 3.000 Stage I 9 204.61 22.73 227.34 0.00 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

162 L112 L112-Kandi to Dharkandlu New -- 6.150 3.000 Stage II 0 283.39 31.49 314.88 31.49 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

163 L066 L066-Ropru to Patli New -- 8.300 3.000 Stage II 0 344.53 38.28 382.81 38.28 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

164 L024 L024-Seri to Bagund New -- 7.000 3.000 Stage II 4 294.34 32.70 327.04 32.71 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

165 L093 L093-Mahog to Gawala New -- 8.500 3.000 Stage II 5 364.25 40.47 404.72 40.47 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

166 L034 L034-Chhatin to Thach New -- 3.300 3.000 Stage II 0 125.75 13.97 139.72 13.97 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

167 L023 L023-Kuther to Rasog Doyam New -- 9.000 3.000 Stage II 5 345.68 38.41 384.09 38.40 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

168 L114 L114-Rangan to Ghani 
shandhal 

New -- 5.500 3.000 Stage II 0 259.20 28.80 288.00 28.80 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Karsog Total 51.050 23 2,221.75 246.85 2,468.60 224.12 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

Block- Mandi Sadar 

169 L022 L022-Arnehar to Bunga New CC BLOCK 9.090 3.000 Stage I 45 620.68 68.96 689.64 0.00 (0 , 0 , 2 , 1 , 3) 

170 L070 L070-Shiwa to Gharan road New CC BLOCK 10.100 3.000 Complete 27 525.37 58.37 583.74 58.37 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

171 L026 L026-Purana Kataula to 
Kundhakh road 

New CC BLOCK 6.750 3.000 Stage I 22 394.39 43.82 438.21 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

172 L079 L079-Mazhawar to Giula 
road 

New -- 5.480 3.000 Stage I 16 237.43 26.38 263.81 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

173 L071 L071-Shiwa to Dhar road New CC BLOCK 2.510 3.000 Stage II 4 118.30 13.14 131.44 13.14 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

174 L067 L067-Satiur to Thata road New -- 5.000 3.000 Stage II 0 186.90 20.77 207.67 20.77 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 
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175 L049 L049-Sansoi to Kashna road New CC BLOCK 6.250 3.000 Stage II 11 204.24 22.69 226.93 22.69 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

176 L066 L066-Dhamu to Dewari road New -- 2.645 3.000 Stage II 0 128.68 14.30 142.98 14.30 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

177 L044 L044-Panarsa to Kota Dhar 
road 

New -- 5.825 3.000 Stage II 3 240.53 26.73 267.26 26.72 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

178 L086 L086-Dudar to Bharaun road New -- 4.000 3.000 Stage II 0 164.79 18.31 183.10 18.31 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

179 L074 L074-Pandoh to Sayog road New -- 4.000 3.000 Stage II 0 161.66 17.96 179.62 17.96 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

180 L122 L122-Khalanoo To Mahan 
road 

New -- 2.750 3.000 Stage II 3 128.07 14.23 142.30 14.23 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

181 L103 L103-Lot to Parrahal road New -- 2.000 3.000 Stage II 2 93.80 10.42 104.22 10.42 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Mandi Sadar Total 66.400 133 3,204.84 356.08 3,560.92 216.91 (0 , 0 , 6 , 2 , 8) 

Block- Seraj 

182 L032 L032-Ghat toTapnali New -- 18.000 3.000 Stage II 14 743.09 82.56 825.65 82.56 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

183 L034 L034-Chhatin to Thach New -- 15.000 3.000 Stage II 0 647.54 71.95 719.49 71.94 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

184 L069 L069-Bhajaunin to Chawag New -- 8.500 3.000 Stage I 22 493.55 54.84 548.39 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

185 L052 L052-Bung to Bhalwar New -- 5.000 3.000 Stage II 18 270.33 30.04 300.37 30.03 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Seraj Total 46.500 54 2,154.51 239.39 2,393.90 184.53 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block- Sunder Nagar 

186 L050 L050-Baroti to Laihar New -- 4.750 3.000 Stage II 0 202.01 22.45 224.46 22.44 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

187 L028 L028-Jaidevi to Siyanji road New -- 5.000 3.000 Stage II 2 211.50 23.50 235.00 23.50 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

188 L062 L062-Link road to Kurada New -- 2.450 3.000 Stage I 11 134.80 14.98 149.78 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

189 L047 L047-Gassi Nallah to 
Gamohu 

New -- 5.450 3.000 Stage II 3 228.50 25.39 253.89 25.38 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

190 L049 L049-Bhantreher to Oathkan New -- 3.200 3.000 Stage II 0 131.70 14.63 146.33 14.63 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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191 L041 L041-Khurahal Kandar road New -- 4.500 3.000 Stage II 3 191.17 21.24 212.41 21.24 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Sunder Nagar Total 25.350 19 1,099.68 122.19 1,221.87 107.19 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

District Mandi Total 435.153 629 19,841.27 2,204.57 22,045.84 1,819.28 (0 , 2 , 27 , 18 , 
47) 

District- Shimla 

Block- Basantpur 

192 L058 L058-Link Evog New -- 3.750 3.000 Stage I 15 219.58 24.40 243.98 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

193 L049 L049-Link Juni Kalar New -- 1.645 3.000 Stage II 0 48.38 5.38 53.76 5.37 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Basantpur Total 5.395 15 267.96 29.78 297.74 5.37 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block- Chauhara 

194 L088 L088-Bhamwari to Manghara New -- 4.000 3.500 Stage I 20 323.42 35.94 359.36 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

195 L075 L075-Kashdhar to Jakhi New -- 7.800 3.000 Stage I 35 646.70 71.86 718.56 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

196 L067 L067-Tangnu to Jaglikh New -- 5.840 3.000 Stage I 24 413.78 45.98 459.76 0.00 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

197 L087 L087-Jhalwari to Bhamwari New -- 4.210 3.000 Stage I 15 309.36 34.37 343.73 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

198 L060 L060-Soandari to Sindasli New Cold Mix 
Technology 

6.000 3.000 Stage II 4 300.63 33.40 334.03 33.40 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

199 L053 L053-Andhara to Rohal road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

7.000 3.000 Stage II 6 408.84 45.43 454.27 45.42 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

200 L051 L051-Dogli to Gaonsari New Cold Mix 
Technology 

8.000 3.000 Stage II 14 372.23 41.36 413.59 41.35 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

201 L048 L048-Chelala to Jakhnoti New Cold Mix 
Technology 

5.000 3.000 Complete 20 386.57 42.95 429.52 42.95 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

202 L029 L029-Tikkari to Tangnu New Cold Mix 
Technology 

15.000 3.000 Stage II 19 959.11 106.57 1,065.68 106.56 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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203 L074 L074-Link to Telga New Cold Mix 
Technology 

6.000 3.000 Stage II 1 331.61 36.84 368.45 36.84 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

204 L033 L033-Gadsari to Kharshali New Cold Mix 
Technology 

4.500 3.000 Stage II 3 270.17 30.02 300.19 30.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

205 L021 L021-Chirgaon to Bathyani Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.500 3.000 Complete 14 215.46 23.94 239.40 15.49 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

206 L046 L046-Jangla to Amboi Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

10.000 3.000 Complete 38 594.79 66.09 660.88 44.26 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Chauhara Total 86.850 213 5,532.67 614.75 6,147.42 396.27 (0 , 0 , 10 , 1 , 
11) 

Block- Chopal 

207 L043 L043-Sagroti to Maneoty 
road 

New Cement 
Stabilization 

9.180 3.000 Complete 0 443.84 49.32 493.16 49.32 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

208 L023 L023-Chopal to Kumra New Cement 
Stabilization 

11.310 3.000 Stage II 0 493.72 54.86 548.58 54.86 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

209 L073 L073-Neri to Thundal New Cement 
Stabilization 

12.600 3.000 Stage II 1 547.78 60.86 608.64 60.86 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

210 L061 L061-Kupvi to Mishot road New -- 22.000 3.000 Stage II 23 1,020.43 113.38 1,133.81 113.38 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

211 L046 L046-Antrawali to Bandar New Cement 
Stabilization 

11.000 3.000 Stage II 0 546.49 60.72 607.21 60.71 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

212 L049 L049-Nerwa to Bijmal road New -- 7.000 3.000 Complete 14 358.82 39.87 398.69 39.86 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

213 L048 L048-Batera to Ar road New -- 7.000 3.000 Stage II 0 331.04 36.78 367.82 36.78 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

214 L038 L038-Tharoch to Mandhana 
road 

New Cement 
Stabilization 

9.180 3.000 Stage II 0 485.82 53.98 539.80 53.98 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

215 L114 L114-Mundla to Sari New Cement 
Stabilization 

3.765 3.000 Stage II 0 133.29 14.81 148.10 14.81 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

216 L113 L113-Pulbahal to Naoni New -- 7.000 3.000 Stage II 0 271.64 30.18 301.82 30.18 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Chopal Total 100.035 38 4,632.87 514.76 5,147.63 514.74 (0 , 0 , 4 , 2 , 6) 
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Block- Jubbal and Kothai 

217 L021 L021-Pajor to Tharmla road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.500 3.000 Complete 14 277.77 30.86 308.63 15.42 (0 , 0 , 4 , 2 , 6) 

218 L025 L025-Link to Khola New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.465 3.000 Stage II 1 133.80 14.87 148.67 14.86 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

219 L086 L086-Pujali to Bagain New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.000 3.000 Complete 10 239.81 26.65 266.46 26.64 (0 , 0 , 0 , 5 , 5) 

220 L054 L054-link to Thana New Cold Mix 
Technology 

7.000 3.000 Stage II 0 475.78 52.87 528.65 52.86 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

221 L062 L062-Pandranoo to Sainj Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

9.765 3.000 Complete 31 631.50 70.17 701.67 70.17 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

222 L082 L082-Link to Bhareach Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.510 3.750 Complete 11 284.17 31.57 315.74 31.57 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

223 L032 L032-Ghalaraya to 
Govindpur 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

11.000 3.000 Complete 31 675.90 75.10 751.00 75.10 (0 , 0 , 0 , 2 , 2) 

224 L090 L090-Kahmli to Ghasi Gaon New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.000 3.000 Complete 11 199.66 22.18 221.84 22.18 (0 , 0 , 0 , 2 , 2) 

225 L088 L088-Mail-II to Mail -I Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

6.000 3.000 Complete 14 484.89 53.88 538.77 26.56 (0 , 0 , 0 , 2 , 2) 

226 L068 L068-Mural to Sojla New Cold Mix 
Technology 

4.600 3.000 Complete 8 294.80 32.76 327.56 32.75 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

227 L097 L097-Jhalta to Giltari road New -- 2.555 3.000 Stage II 0 161.43 17.94 179.37 17.93 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Jubbal and Kothai Total 57.395 131 3,859.51 428.85 4,288.36 386.04 (0 , 0 , 8 , 14 , 
22) 

Block- Narkanda 

228 L039 L039-Link Mangsu New Cold Mix 
Technology 

1.030 3.000 Stage II 0 56.57 6.29 62.86 6.28 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

229 L054 L054-Kachin Ahhar New Cold Mix 
Technology 

4.465 3.000 Stage II 8 237.48 26.39 263.87 26.38 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Narkanda Total 5.495 8 294.05 32.68 326.73 32.66 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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Block- Rampur 

230 L068 L068-Sowan Doi New -- 4.250 3.000 Stage I 17 298.67 33.19 331.86 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

231 L054 L054-Manglad Bidge Runpu New -- 6.400 3.000 Stage I 24 477.31 53.03 530.34 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

232 L029 L029-Rajpura Darshal New -- 5.210 3.000 Stage I 25 374.75 41.64 416.39 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

233 L051 L051-Nanan Dharali New -- 4.000 3.000 Stage I 0 285.50 31.72 317.22 0.00 (0 , 1 , 0 , 0 , 1) 

234 L036 L036-Pajidhar Jaghori New Cement 
Stabilization 

10.000 3.000 Stage II 5 527.40 58.60 586.00 58.60 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

235 L071 L071-Nankhari Sharog New -- 3.000 3.000 Stage II 0 151.94 16.88 168.82 16.88 (0 , 0 , 0 , 3 , 3) 

236 L093 L093-Bevat Dharan New Cold Mix 
Technology 

4.400 3.000 Stage II 11 203.26 22.58 225.84 22.58 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

237 L079 L079-Nogli Khakrola New Cold Mix 
Technology 

8.000 3.000 Stage II 3 405.71 45.08 450.79 45.07 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

238 L077 L077-Semej Sarpara New Cement 
Stabilization 

13.450 3.000 Stage II 5 601.70 66.86 668.56 66.85 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

239 L075 L075-Rai Bahli Lahru New -- 5.840 3.000 Stage II 12 298.71 33.19 331.90 33.19 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

240 L053 L053-Kinno Bhagawat New -- 7.750 3.000 Stage II 3 293.97 32.66 326.63 32.66 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

241 L059 L059-Kashadhar Darkali New -- 22.700 3.000 Stage II 15 1,193.35 132.59 1,325.94 132.59 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

242 L057 L057-Annu Munish New -- 5.000 3.000 Stage II 15 284.80 31.64 316.44 31.64 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

243 L085 L085-Deothi Kim New -- 4.045 3.000 Stage II 3 217.70 24.19 241.89 24.18 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

244 L095 L095-Kuridhar Kunat New -- 14.330 3.000 Stage II 8 753.50 83.72 837.22 83.72 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Rampur Total 118.375 146 6,368.27 707.57 7,075.84 547.96 (0 , 1 , 3 , 3 , 7) 

Block- Rohru 

245 L067 L067-Link to Kewali 
Pekhadhar 

New -- 4.500 3.000 Complete 15 242.51 26.95 269.46 19.93 (0 , 0 , 1 , 3 , 4) 
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246 L076 L076-Barasli to Runda road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

5.105 3.000 Complete 2 268.45 29.83 298.28 29.82 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

247 L077 L077-Sharog to Bahali New -- 4.000 3.000 Stage II 2 209.38 23.26 232.64 23.26 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

248 L059 L059-Link Road to Dhanoti New -- 3.000 3.000 Stage II 0 166.49 18.50 184.99 18.49 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

249 L083 L083-Brall to Baroli New -- 3.000 3.000 Stage II 0 164.30 18.26 182.56 18.25 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

250 L062 L062-Badshal to Khalwan Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.000 3.000 Complete 1 129.26 14.36 143.62 14.36 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

251 L087 L087-Khalwan to Hanstari Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

7.000 3.000 Complete 7 385.12 42.79 427.91 42.79 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

252 L079 L079-Munchhara to Bagi New -- 5.000 3.000 Stage I 20 338.18 37.58 375.76 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Rohru Total 34.605 47 1,903.69 211.53 2,115.22 166.90 (0 , 0 , 5 , 4 , 9) 

Block- Theog 

253 L098 L098-Talai to Dehna New -- 5.255 3.000 Stage II 1 245.53 27.28 272.81 27.28 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

254 L043 L043-Lafughatti to Patinal New -- 10.000 3.000 Stage II 2 436.46 48.50 484.96 48.49 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

255 L074 L074-Slad To darjolidhar New -- 5.525 3.000 Stage II 0 294.94 32.77 327.71 32.77 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

256 L080 L080-Jai To Palana New -- 6.765 3.000 Stage II 0 220.41 24.49 244.90 24.49 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

257 L067 L067-Talai to Kadharab New -- 2.076 3.000 Stage II 2 117.31 13.03 130.34 13.03 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

258 L061 L061-Tyali Mandir to Nanoo New -- 8.210 3.000 Stage II 0 384.75 42.75 427.50 42.75 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

259 L097 L097-Dharech to khagna New Cold Mix 
Technology 

8.720 3.000 Stage II 0 378.96 42.11 421.07 42.10 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

260 L102 L102-Bhakhality to Dharech 
Gawech (TRACK102) 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

10.000 3.000 Stage II 3 432.18 48.02 480.20 48.02 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

261 L025 L025-Sarog to kadeog 
Tikkar 

New -- 4.000 3.000 Stage II 3 200.81 22.31 223.12 22.31 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

262 L064 L064-Cheog to Dharech New -- 6.000 3.000 Stage II 0 316.52 35.17 351.69 35.16 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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263 L050 L050-Chhailla to Shalowa New -- 6.500 3.000 Stage II 5 337.02 37.45 374.47 37.44 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

264 L093 L093-Thoth to Noli New Cold Mix 
Technology 

2.405 3.000 Stage II 2 125.48 13.94 139.42 13.94 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

265 L071 L071-Nangal Devi to Naleha New -- 5.000 3.000 Stage II 2 275.03 30.56 305.59 30.55 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

266 L051 L051-Balghar to Tihanadhar New -- 4.285 3.000 Stage II 3 180.88 20.10 200.98 20.09 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Theog Total 84.741 23 3,946.28 438.48 4,384.76 438.42 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District Shimla Total 492.891 621 26,805.30 2,978.40 29,783.70 2,488.36 (0 , 1 , 31 , 24 , 
56) 

District- Sirmaur 

Block- Nahan 

267 L049 L049-Sainwala to Salani New -- 1.500 3.000 Stage II 2 83.66 9.29 92.95 9.29 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Nahan Total 1.500 2 83.66 9.29 92.95 9.29 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Pachhad 

268 L021 L021-Lana Machhar to Sora 
Dhayari road 

New -- 10.000 3.000 Stage II 15 426.04 47.34 473.38 47.33 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

269 L052 L052-Link road to village 
Did Gahlut 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

5.040 3.000 Stage II 0 224.36 24.93 249.29 24.92 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

270 L071 L071-Link road to village 
Bari Bhun Padahan 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

2.300 3.000 Complete 11 150.13 16.68 166.81 16.68 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Pachhad Total 17.340 26 800.53 88.95 889.48 88.93 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block- Paonta Sahib 

271 L075 L075-Km 30430 of Birla Gatu 
road to village Purli road 

New -- 4.000 3.000 Stage II 0 203.26 22.58 225.84 22.59 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Paonta Sahib Total 4.000 0 203.26 22.58 225.84 22.59 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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Block- Rajgarh 

272 L060 L060-Matal Bakhog to 
Ghotari road 

New CC BLOCK 5.800 3.000 Complete 19 338.79 37.64 376.43 53.24 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

273 L063 L063-Link road to 
Thanadhar 

New -- 1.870 3.000 Stage II 1 89.58 9.95 99.53 9.95 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

274 L066 L066-Bhalag to Kathli 
Bharan road 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

<BR/> Panelled 
Cement 
Concrete 

2.000 3.000 Stage II 2 106.61 11.85 118.46 11.84 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

275 L065 L065-Donga Fag to Bhalag 
road 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

<BR/> Panelled 
Cement 
Concrete 

6.000 3.000 Complete 5 298.48 33.16 331.64 33.16 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

276 L036 L036-Chambidhar Fagu road New Cold Mix 
Technology 

13.000 3.000 Stage II 0 581.58 64.62 646.20 64.62 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Rajgarh Total 28.670 27 1,415.04 157.22 1,572.26 172.81 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

Block- Sangrah 

277 L037 L037-Bhatgahar to Charna 
road 

New -- 2.150 3.000 Stage II 1 118.70 13.19 131.89 13.19 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Sangrah Total 2.150 1 118.70 13.19 131.89 13.19 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Shillai 

278 L035 L035-Shillai to Kunth New Cold Mix 
Technology 

6.900 3.000 Stage II 8 366.97 40.77 407.74 40.77 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

279 L053 L053-Uttri mourh to Uttri 
road 

New -- 2.500 3.000 Stage II 1 107.51 11.95 119.46 11.94 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

280 L051 L051-Shillai to Achhoti 
Pandiyat road 

New -- 7.500 3.000 Stage II 12 392.71 43.63 436.34 43.63 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

281 L023 L023-Ambota to Thumbari 
road 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

7.400 3.000 Stage II 8 363.02 40.34 403.36 40.33 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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282 L045 L045-Panog to Barar road New -- 5.555 3.000 Stage II 5 273.68 30.41 304.09 30.40 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

283 L046 L046-Gumrah to Bounch 
road 

New -- 7.000 3.000 Stage II 10 342.60 38.07 380.67 38.06 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

284 L047 L047-Bounch to Koti road New -- 3.000 3.000 Complete 8 176.66 19.63 196.29 19.62 (0 , 1 , 0 , 0 , 1) 

285 L057 L057-Timbi to Dabur road New -- 4.000 3.000 Stage I 14 255.32 28.37 283.69 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Shillai Total 43.855 66 2,278.47 253.17 2,531.64 224.75 (0 , 1 , 1 , 0 , 2) 

District Sirmaur Total 97.515 122 4,899.66 544.40 5,444.06 531.56 (0 , 1 , 4 , 0 , 5) 

District- Solan 

Block- Dharampur 

286 L110 L110-Kulhariwala to Tipra 
road 

New -- 1.930 3.000 Stage II 0 54.15 6.02 60.17 6.01 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

287 L113 L113-Barotiwala Baddi road 
to Bather road 

New -- 1.195 3.000 Stage II 0 35.44 3.94 39.38 3.93 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Dharampur Total 3.125 0 89.59 9.96 99.55 9.94 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Kandaghat 

288 L047 L047-Balsom to Nagali road. New -- 4.000 3.000 Stage II 0 159.09 17.68 176.77 17.67 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

289 L053 L053-Kani to Chaura road New -- 2.000 3.000 Stage II 0 91.22 10.14 101.36 10.13 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

290 L046 L046-Chail to Banjani road New -- 3.195 3.000 Complete 9 216.46 24.05 240.51 24.05 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

291 L054 L054-Sonaghat to Dharyan 
road 

New -- 2.000 3.000 Stage II 0 94.34 10.48 104.82 10.48 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

292 L052 L052-Kot to Jakher road Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

17.000 3.000 Complete 33 1,180.01 131.11 1,311.12 131.11 (0 , 0 , 0 , 2 , 2) 

Block Kandaghat Total 28.195 42 1,741.12 193.46 1,934.58 193.44 (0 , 0 , 1 , 2 , 3) 

Page 23 of 28 Generated On : 16/02/2017 06:26 PM 



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter 

Sr. Core 
Network No. 

Name of Road / Bridge Category 
(N/U) 

New 
Technology 

Road (Kms) / 
Bridge (Mtrs) 

Length 

Carriage 
Way Width 

Stage Const. CD Work 
(Nos) 

MoRD Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

State Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Total Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Maint. Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Habs (1000+, 
500+, 250+, 
<250, Total) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

Block- Kunihar 

293 L033 L033-Kanswala Damras road New -- 1.750 3.000 Stage II 0 81.67 9.07 90.74 9.07 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

294 L080 L080-Badorighat to Haripur New -- 0.930 3.000 Stage II 0 20.88 2.32 23.20 2.32 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

295 L025 L025-Baga Hawanikol road New -- 7.000 3.000 Stage II 6 302.55 33.62 336.17 33.61 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

296 L102 L102-Kyari to Shelly New -- 6.800 3.000 Stage I 30 278.29 30.92 309.21 0.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

297 L111 L111-Paoghati to Saron Ser New -- 5.780 3.000 Complete 20 294.30 32.70 327.00 32.70 (0 , 0 , 1 , 1 , 2) 

298 L024 L024-Kharsi Kandhar road Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

14.000 3.000 Complete 14 375.97 41.77 417.74 41.77 (0 , 0 , 1 , 2 , 3) 

299 L138 L138-Sukhan to Lahmon 
road. 

Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

4.250 3.000 Complete 13 278.54 30.95 309.49 30.95 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

300 L086 L086-Hardevpura Banwan 
road. 

Upgarde -- 4.500 3.000 Complete 17 279.66 31.07 310.73 31.07 (0 , 1 , 0 , 0 , 1) 

301 L085 L085-Talab(Rau Khud) Behli 
road 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

2.300 3.000 Complete 0 122.46 13.61 136.07 13.61 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

302 L125 L125-Behli to Mahol road New -- 2.300 3.000 Complete 6 144.62 16.07 160.69 16.07 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

303 L105 L105-Bhumti to Surajpur 
road. 

Upgarde Cold Mix 
Technology 

18.000 3.000 Complete 37 920.39 102.27 1,022.66 102.27 (0 , 0 , 2 , 5 , 7) 

304 T05 T05-KBSB Upgarde Nano 
Technology 

45.200 3.750 Complete 7 1,495.30 166.14 1,661.44 166.14 (0 , 1 , 5 , 38 , 
44) 

305 T05 T05-Arki Khararhatti Upgarde Nano 
Technology 

5.000 3.000 Complete 2 212.99 23.67 236.66 23.67 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

306 L026 L026-Kandhar to Samtiari 
road 

New Cold Mix 
Technology 

4.500 3.000 Complete 2 228.68 25.41 254.09 25.40 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

307 L041 L041-KararaGhat To Kashlog Upgarde -- 8.440 3.000 Complete 3 387.12 43.01 430.13 43.00 (0 , 0 , 1 , 2 , 3) 

Block Kunihar Total 130.750 157 5,423.42 602.60 6,026.02 571.65 (0 , 2 , 16 , 49 , 
67) 
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Block- Nalagarh 

308 L122 L122-Baglehar Rajwati 
Malehni road 

New -- 12.600 3.000 Stage II 0 201.80 22.42 224.22 22.42 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

309 L055 L055-Changer Ghumarn to 
Nisal road 

New -- 4.110 3.000 Stage II 1 184.63 20.51 205.14 20.51 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

310 L027 L027-Link road Nand to Katli New Cold Mix 
Technology 

3.000 3.000 Stage II 0 74.37 8.26 82.63 8.26 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

311 L126 L126-Panjehra Deoli road Upgarde -- 5.000 3.750 Complete 0 150.26 16.70 166.96 16.69 (0 , 1 , 4 , 2 , 7) 

312 L037 L037-Ramshahar sunna nerli 
Brahmna road 

Upgarde -- 26.000 3.000 Complete 16 926.77 102.97 1,029.74 102.97 (0 , 0 , 3 , 26 , 
29) 

Block Nalagarh Total 50.710 17 1,537.83 170.86 1,708.69 170.85 (0 , 1 , 8 , 28 , 
37) 

District Solan Total 212.780 216 8,791.96 976.88 9,768.84 945.88 (0 , 3 , 25 , 79 , 
107) 

District- Una 

Block- Dhundla 

313 L049 L049-TMBD road to Jharkhar New CC BLOCK 
<BR/> Cold Mix 

Technology 

4.750 3.000 Complete 13 259.81 28.87 288.68 28.87 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

314 L037 L037-Lathiani Kodra road to 
Padyola 

New CC BLOCK 
<BR/> Cold Mix 

Technology 

1.800 3.000 Complete 4 98.45 10.94 109.39 10.93 (0 , 0 , 1 , 0 , 1) 

Block Dhundla Total 6.550 17 358.26 39.81 398.07 39.80 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

District Una Total 6.550 17 358.26 39.81 398.07 39.80 (0 , 0 , 2 , 0 , 2) 

Road Proposals Total 1,847.320 2,311 92,930.55 10,410.85 1,03,341.40 8,990.39 (7 , 24 , 147 , 
175 , 353) 

Long Span Bridge Proposals 

District- Chamba 
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Block- Mehla 

315 L061 Karian bridge on Karian -
Bharian kothi road (portion 
of L061) 

New -- 110.000 0.000 Complete 0 373.55 87.63 461.18 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Mehla Total 110.000 0 373.55 87.63 461.18 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District Chamba Total 110.000 0 373.55 87.63 461.18 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District- Kangra 

Block- Fatehpur 

316 L089 Bridge over Bhadpur Khed 
at RD 1/300 

New -- 85.690 0.000 Complete 0 149.24 40.21 189.45 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

317 - C/o of Bridge over Buhal 
Khad at RD 0795 

Upgarde -- 97.150 0.000 Complete 0 350.99 39.00 389.99 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Fatehpur Total 182.840 0 500.23 79.21 579.44 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Nagrota Bagwan 

318 L094 C/o 30.00 Mtrs Spam Bridge 
over Oajh Kahd on 
Gujrehara to Dadkar at RD 
0/392 

New -- 30.000 0.000 Complete 0 125.21 13.91 139.12 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Nagrota Bagwan Total 30.000 0 125.21 13.91 139.12 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District Kangra Total 212.840 0 625.44 93.12 718.56 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District- Mandi 

Block- Drang 

319 - Dyoli Khad bridge Upgarde -- 40.000 0.000 Complete 0 143.51 15.95 159.45 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Drang Total 40.000 0 143.51 15.95 159.45 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 
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Block- Mandi Sadar 

320 L022 Shakriyar Khad Bridge Upgarde -- 19.750 0.000 Complete 0 79.62 8.85 88.47 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

321 L070 RCC T-beam bridge New -- 19.750 0.000 Complete 0 67.66 7.52 75.18 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

322 L070 RCC T-beam Bridge New -- 15.250 0.000 Complete 0 43.36 4.82 48.18 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

323 L026 25 m Span RCC Box Girder 
Bridge over Kundakh/Dulchi 
Khad at RD 2/555 

New -- 25.000 0.000 Complete 0 106.32 11.81 118.13 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Mandi Sadar Total 79.750 0 296.96 33.00 329.96 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Sunder Nagar 

324 L062 Bridge over Baila Khad on 
link road to Kurada 

New -- 19.750 0.000 Complete 0 92.16 10.24 102.40 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Sunder Nagar Total 19.750 0 92.16 10.24 102.40 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District Mandi Total 139.500 0 532.63 59.19 591.81 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District- Shimla 

Block- Chopal 

325 - C/O 19.75 M span RCC T-
Beam Bridge on Lohna Khad 
at RD 2/270 

Upgarde -- 19.750 0.000 Complete 0 175.77 19.53 195.30 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Chopal Total 19.750 0 175.77 19.53 195.30 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block- Rampur 

326 L054 Construction of 40 mtr span 
bridge over link road to 
village Runpu at RD 2.020 

Upgarde -- 40.000 0.000 Complete 0 106.17 11.80 117.97 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

327 L029 Construction of 55.00 mtr 
span over Nogli Khad on 
Rajpur Darshal Matalani 
road at RD 1.735 

Upgarde -- 55.000 0.000 Complete 0 175.66 19.52 195.18 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Page 27 of 28 Generated On : 16/02/2017 06:26 PM 



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter 

Sr. Core 
Network No. 

Name of Road / Bridge Category 
(N/U) 

New 
Technology 

Road (Kms) / 
Bridge (Mtrs) 

Length 

Carriage 
Way Width 

Stage Const. CD Work 
(Nos) 

MoRD Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

State Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Total Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Maint. Cost 
(Rs Lacs) 

Habs (1000+, 
500+, 250+, 
<250, Total) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

328 - Construction of 24.00 mtr 
span bridge over Salati Khad 
on Rajpura Darshal road at 
RD 4.105 

Upgarde -- 24.000 0.000 Complete 0 55.10 6.12 61.22 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

329 - Construction of 55.00 mtr 
span bridge over Kut Khad 
at RD 9.180 

Upgarde -- 55.000 0.000 Complete 0 183.42 20.38 203.80 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Rampur Total 174.000 0 520.35 57.82 578.17 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District Shimla Total 193.750 0 696.12 77.35 773.47 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District- Solan 

Block- Kunihar 

330 L026 shamtiari khad New -- 41.500 0.000 Complete 0 107.91 11.99 119.90 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Block Kunihar Total 41.500 0 107.91 11.99 119.90 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

District Solan Total 41.500 0 107.91 11.99 119.90 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Long Span Bridge Proposals Total 697.590 0 2,335.65 329.27 2,664.92 0.00 (0 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 0) 

Grand Total Total Road Length:1847.320 Kms 
Total LSB Length:697.590 Mtrs 

2,311 95,266.20 10,740.12 1,06,006.32 8,990.39 (7 , 24 , 147 , 
175 , 353) 
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